OP \$40.00 2606733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM512511 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entercom Atlanta, LLC		11/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entercom Georgia, LLC		
Street Address:	401 E. City Ave., Suite 809		
City:	Bala Cynwyd		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2606733	ATLANTA'S SPORTS LEADER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-240-7479

Email: Timothy.Hegedus@entercom.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Hegedus

Address Line 1: 401 E. City Ave., Suite 809

Address Line 4: Bala Cynwyd, PENNSYLVANIA 19004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Timothy HegedusSIGNATURE:/TIMOTHY HEGEDUS/DATE SIGNED:03/04/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Entercom Georgia, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page1.tif source=Entercom Georgia, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page2.tif source=Entercom Georgia, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page3.tif source=Entercom Georgia, LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Fo#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0401

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ENTERCOM GEORGIA, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINCOLN FINANCIAL MEDIA COMPANY OF GEORGIA" TO "ENTERCOM ATLANTA, LLC", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENTERCOM ATLANTA, LLC" TO "ENTERCOM GEORGIA, LLC", FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ENTERCOM GEORGIA, LLC".



Authentication: 203934576

Date: 11-19-18

5786900 8100H SR# 20187724028

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0402 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:55 AM 07/17/2015 FILED 10:40 AM 07/17/2015 SRV 151062280 - 5786900 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is North Carolina.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is April 4, 2002.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Lincoln Financial Media Company of Georgia.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Entercom Atlanta, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the _____ day of July, 2015.

Authorized Person

Name: Andrew P. Sutor, IV

ETM:76961_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0403 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:55 AM 07/17/2015 FILED 10:40 AM 07/17/2015 SRV 151062280 - 5786900 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

ENTERCOM ATLANTA, LLC

In compliance with the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, the undersigned, desiring to organize a limited liability company, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Entercom Atlanta, LLC

2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, do hereby make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto signed as of this 11 day of July, 2015.

Andrew P. Sutor, IV Authorized Person

ETM:76961_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0404

Certificate Of Amendment

Oſ

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:11 PM 11/14/2018 FILED 04:11 PM 11/14/2018 SR 20187640777 - File Number 5786900

Entercom Atlanta, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, Entercom Atlanta, LLC (the "Company"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Entercom Georgia, LLC.
- This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing in the office of the 2. Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 14th day of November, 2018.

Entercom Atlanta, LLQ

Name: Andrew P. Sutor, IV

Title: Executive Vice President

ETM:103344

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 03/04/2019